
2025 ALLEN EAGLES
VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE
8/21

8/29

9/5

9/12

9/19

9/26

10/3

10/10

10/17

10/24

10/31

11/6*
*Thursday

OPPONENT
North Crowley*

Midland Legacy

Cedar Hill

Prosper Rock Hill

Plano

McKinney

OFF

Princeton

Plano West

Prosper

McKinney Boyd

Plano East

LOCATION
North Crowley

Eagle Stadium

Eagle Stadium

Eagle Stadium

Clark Stadium

Eagle Stadium

OFF

Princeton Stadium

Eagle Stadium

Prosper ISD 

Eagle Stadium

Kimbrough Stadium

TIME
AM*TBD

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

OFF

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

*Scrimmage

Children’s Health Stadium

Homecoming

Wipe Out Kids Cancer

Senior Night


